501895545 04/20/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LYNDON J. HURLEY	08/21/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HURCO TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	409 ENTERPRISE STREET
City:	HARRISBURG
State/Country:	SOUTH DAKOTA
Postal Code:	57032

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13184622

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:(605)339-3357Phone:605-336-3890

Email: wanita.jacobsma@woodsfuller.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey A. Proehl; Woods, Fuller, Shultz

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 5027

Address Line 4: Sioux Falls, SOUTH DAKOTA 57117

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 37973

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey A. Proehl

Total Attachments: 2 source=01158257#page1.tif

source=01158257#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028082 FRAME: 0941 OF \$40.00 13184622

ASSIGNMENT

I, LYNDON J. HURLEY, of Sioux Falls, South Dakota, for \$10.00 and other good, valuable, and mutual consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to HURCO TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a South Dakota corporation, having its principal place of business at 409 Enterprise Street, Post Office Box 70, Harrisburg, South Dakota 57032-0070, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the following United States patents and United States patent applications:

App. No. 10/351,636

App. No. 10/899,501, now U.S. Patent No. 7,334,606

App. No. 11/058,506, now U.S. Patent No. 7,376,529

App. No. 11/394,889

App. No. 11/443,330

App. No. 11/710,291

App. No. 12/072,230

App. No. 12/152,321

and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, including the right to claim priority from said application, and all rights in and to any continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional application therefrom, and any reissue or re-examination as to any Letters Patent issuing therefrom, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter described therein, including, but not limited to, all rights of action and rights to recover damages, lost profits, and/or royalties for infringements occurring before and after the date of this assignment, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

I agree to do all lawful acts, including the execution of all papers and the giving of testimony, necessary or desirable to obtain, sustain, reissue, or enforce said Letters Patent and rights in all countries throughout the world, and to perfect, record, or maintain the title of

515689

Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

This assignment merges and supersedes any other assignment that may have occurred prior hereto. I represent and warrant that I will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein, and that said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent granted for said invention are free and clear of all encumbrances and liens.

<u>August 21</u> , 2008	Lyndon J. Hurley
State of Such Dakota) ss County of Minnehana)	
On, 2008, before me,	Stacey Leasure Notary
personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory	evidence
to be the person whose name is subscribed to the that he executed the same in his authorized c instrument the person, or the entity upon beha instrument.	apacity, and that by his signature on the
WITNESS my hand and official seal. STACEY LEASURE STACEY LEASURE Agreed to and accepted by Hurco Technologies, In	NOTARY PUBLIC, SOUTH DAKOTA My Commission Expires: June 15, 2013
	Hurco Technologies, Inc.
Aagust 212008	President President

Page 2 of 2